## Pearl Harbor Day, Dec. 7: 'Honor Flight' documentary to be screened in DC

## **'Honor Flight' documentary to be screened in DC for Pearl Harbor Day**

In honor of Pearl Harbor Day, a documentary called, "Honor Flight," will be screened at the DAR-Constitution Hall, Friday, Dec. 7 -- sharing the story of volunteers who fly World War II veterans to Washington DC to see the WWII Memorial and honor them for their service to the United States.

By the time the National World War II Memorial was dedicated in 2004, 75 percent of World War II veterans had passed away. Many of the 2 million who remain have been unable to make the trip to visit this monument built in their honor.

HONOR FLIGHT NETWORK brings these veterans together to visit their memorial in Washington, D.C., in a show of thanks to their service and sacrifice. The network has transported more than 100,000 veterans to date.

The HONOR FLIGHT NETWORK partners with the USO and Blue Star Mothers. Learn more at http://www.honorflight.org/about/

The Wisconsin Honor Flight Chapter is featured iin the documentary film, "HONOR FLIGHT" - in turn honoring the community for celebrating the World War II veterans who live in our communities, and sending them on a journey to Washington D.C.

U.S. Army War College Archives - News Article - 03 December 2012